Fund for the Church in Africa.   
It will take place immediately after Holy Communion. 

COLLECTION INFORMATION FOR THE WEEKEND OF   
 AUGUST 3 & 4 

Envelope   $ 7,057 

Loose   $ 4,711 

TOTAL    $ 11,768 

Update on our 2024 Diocesan Services Appeal 

Our 2024 DSA goal is Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars 

($260,000.00). To date, we have received pledges of Two Hundred 

Forty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Dollars (248,400.00).  

We still need Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($11,600.00) to 

reach our goal. To those of you who drop your pledge in the           

collection basket today, or already forwarded to the Diocese,   

thank you for your stewardship of Treasure.  

To reach our goal, we need the participation of everyone. We hope